PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2980156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTIAS BOSAEUS	08/05/2014
ALLAN ELFSTROM	06/25/2014
FREDRIK MELLBIN	07/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCA HYGIENE PRODUCTS AB
Street Address:	SE-405 03
City:	GOTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	405 03

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14368023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)595-0595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET NW, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049121-0375-00-US-511924
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. BRUENJES
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P Bruenjes/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=049121_0375assignment#page1.tif	
source=049121_0375assignment#page2.tif	
source=049121_0375assignment#page3.tif	
source=049121_0375assignment#page4.tif	
source=049121 0375 assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT

REEL: 033527 FRAME: 0318 502933558

source=049121_0375__assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033527 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR DETECTING A LIQUID DISCHARGE TO AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE

for which I/WE executed an application for U application for United States Letters Patent or		
WHEREAS, <u>SCA HYGIENE PROD</u> address is <u>SE-405 03</u> , <u>Göteborg</u> , <u>Sweden</u> , (he entire right, title, and interest in and to this in this invention and the Letters Patent to issue the contract of the contract of the sweet states and the contract of the cont	reinafter referred to as Assignee), i vention, the application for United	s desirous of securing the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in an continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent o reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize at the United States to issue all Letters Patent fo accordance with the terms of this Assignment	as assignor(s), have sold, assigned set over unto the assignee, its lawful to this invention and this applicate the United States which may be good request the Commissioner of Part this invention to assignee, its succession	l, transferred, and set ul successors and assigns, ion, and all divisions, and ranted thereon, and all atents and Trademarks of
AND, I/WE HEREBY further coverace communicate with assignee, its successors an invention and testify in any legal proceeding, and deliver all papers that may be necessary cassignee, its successors and assigns, execute a all rightful oaths and generally do everything and enforce proper patent protection for this i expense incident to the execution of such papassigns.	d assigns, any facts known to ME/U sign all lawful papers when called it desirable to perfect the title to thi Il divisional, continuation, and reis possible to aid assignee, its success avention in the United States, it bei	JS respecting this upon to do so, execute s invention in said sue applications, make sors and assigns, to obtain ing understood that any
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in this app		is (Application No.
application when known.		Tumber of Said
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE	have hereunto set our hand(s).	
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Mattias BOSAEUS	Assignor's Signature Hattias BISOLOW	Date 2014 - 08 - 05
Address: Labackavägen 67 428 37 Kållered, Sweden		Citizenship SE
Full Name of Second Assignor Allan ELFSTRÖM	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: 17 Violet Court Deptford, New Jersey 08096		Citizenship SE
Names of additional in	iventors attached Yes	

Page 1 of 2

ACTIVE/75971853.1

	Attorney Docket	No.: 049121-0375-00-US-511924
Full Name of Third Assignor Fredrik MELLBIN	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: Våmmedalsvägen 162 428 31 Kållered, Sweden		Citizenship SE
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Citizenship
Full Name of Seventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Eighth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Ninth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:	ī.	Citízenship

Names of additional inventors attached Yes

⊠ No

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR DETECTING A LIQUID DISCHARGE TO AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent on			
WHEREAS, <u>SCA HYGIENE PRODU</u> address is <u>SE-405 03</u> , <u>Göteborg</u> , <u>Sweden</u> , (her entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the Letters Patent to issue u	einafter referred to as ention, the application	Assignee), is desi	irous of securing the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and s MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize at the United States to issue all Letters Patent for accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	as assignor(s), have set over unto the assign to this invention and the United States what request the Comments invention to assign.	sold, assigned, trangnee, its lawful such this application, a lich may be grante issioner of Patents	nsferred, and set beessors and assigns, and all divisions, and d thereon, and all and Trademarks of
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenar communicate with assignee, its successors and invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sand deliver all papers that may be necessary or assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all rightful oaths and generally do everything and enforce proper patent protection for this in expense incident to the execution of such paper assigns.	I assigns, any facts kr sign all lawful papers r desirable to perfect Il divisional, continua possible to aid assigna envention in the United	when called upon the title to this investion, and reissue a ee, its successors a l States, it being un	specting this to do so, execute ention in said pplications, make nd assigns, to obtain nderstood that any
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and r Declaration and Power of Attorney in this app	lication, to insert here	in parenthesis (A	pplication No.
application when known. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE I	have hereunto set our	hand(s).	
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Mattias BOSAEUS	Assignor's Signatur	e	Date
Address: Labackavägen 67 428 37 Kållered, Sweden			Citizenship SE
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signatur	3	Date
Allan ELFSTRÖM	Illen Ell	Ma	June 25 2014
Address: 17 Violet Court Deptford, New Jersey 08096			Citizenship SE
Names of additional in	ventors attached 🖂 Ye	s 🗌 No	

Page 1 of 2

ACTIVE/ 75971853.1

	Attorney Docket	No.: 049121-0375-00-US-511924
Full Name of Third Assignor Fredrik MELLBIN	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address: Våmmedalsvägen 162 428 31 Kållered, Sweden	<u></u>	Citizenship SE
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Seventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:	A A.J.,	Citizenship
Full Name of Eighth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Ninth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Names of ad	ditional inventors attached Yes	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR DETECTING A LIQUID DISCHARGE TO AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on ______ (Serial No. _____); and WHEREAS, SCA HYGIENE PRODUCTS AB, a corporation of Sweden, whose post office address is SE-405 03, Göteborg, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to issue upon this application; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignce, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns. AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. , filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s). Date Assignor's Signature Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Mattias BOSAEUS Citizenship Address: Labackavägen 67 SE 428 37 Kållered, Sweden Date Assignor's Signature Full Name of Second Assignor Allan ELFSTRÖM Address: 17 Violet Court Citizenship Deptford, New Jersey 08096

Page 1 of 2

Names of additional inventors attached Yes

ACTIVE/75971853.1

☐ No

Attorney Docket	ket No.: 049121-0375-00-US-511924	
Assignor's Signature	Date 2014 - 07 - 04	
	Citizenship SE	
Assignor's Signature	Date	
	Citizenship	
Assignor's Signature	Date	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Citizenship	
Assignor's Signature	Date	
	Citizenship	
Assignor's Signature	Date	
	Citizenship	
Assignor's Signature	Date	
	Citizenship	
Assignor's Signature	Date	
	Citizenship	
Assignor's Signature	Date	
	Citizenship	
	Assignor's Signature Assignor's Signature Assignor's Signature Assignor's Signature Assignor's Signature Assignor's Signature	

Names of additional inventors attached \(\subseteq Yes \)

⊠ No